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BEFORE THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER PROTECTION 
OF THE UTAH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

PURDUE PHARMA L.P., a Delaware 
limited partnership; PURDUE PHARMA 
INC., a New York Corporation; THE 
PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY, a 
Delaware corporation; RICHARD 
SACKLER, M.D., individually and as an 
owner, officer, director, member, principal, 
manager, and/or key employee of the above 
named entities; and KA THE SACKLER, 
M.D., individually and as an owner, officer, 
director, member, principal , manager, and/or 
key employee of the above named entities; 

Respondents. 

DIVISION'S MOTION FOR LEA VE TO 
FILE UNDER SEAL AND FOR 

EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION 

DCP Legal File No. CP-2019-005 

DCP Case No. 107102 



Pursuant to Department of Commerce Administrative Procedures Act Rule 151 -4-512(d), 

the Utah Division of Consumer Protection ("Division"), consistent with its ordinary practice, 

intends to file and serve the disclosures required by R1515 -4-504. The expert disclosures include 

material that has been designated by Purdue as Confidential or Highly Confidential pursuant to 

Protective Order. The Division therefore respectfully requests permission to file its disclosures 

under seal. Because the Scheduling Order and Notice of Hearing sets the deadline for these 

disclosures on July 12, 2019, the Division respectfully requests expedited consideration of this 

Motion. 

WHEREFORE, the Division moves the Presiding Officer to grant the instant motion and 

permit the Division to file its disclosures pursuant to R 151 -4-512( d) under seal. 

DATED this 11 th day ofJuly, 2019. 

SEAN D. REYES 
UTAH ATTORNEY GENERAL 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that I have served or will serve the foregoing document on the parties of 
record in this proceeding set forth below: 

Elizabeth McOmber, Esq. 
emcomber@swlaw.com 

Mark Cheffo, Esq. 
Mark. Cheffo@dechert.com 

Will Sachse, Esq. 
Will.Sachse@dechert.com 

Sara Roitman, Esq. 
Sara.Roitman@dechert.com 

Dated this 11 th day of July, 2019. 

Isl Lisa Saltzburg 
Lisa Saltzburg 

4 

Paul Lafata, Esq. 
Paul.LaFata@dechert.com 

Patrick Johnson 
pjohnson@ck.la w 

Paul Moxley 
pmoxley@ck.law 


